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KRISHNA CHANDRA COLLEGE

A Government-Sponsored NAAC-Accredited Degree College
Established in 1897
Hetampur, Birbhum, West Bengal — 731124

TEACHERS FEEDBACK
2023-2024

Internal Quality Assurance Cell(IQAC)
Krishna Chandra College
Hetampur, Birbhum
West Bengal
Pin-731124
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Objective:

The college has obtained feedback from teachers for the session 2022-24 for NAAC
AQAR through online mode. The main objective of the feedback is to know various

levels of satisfaction among the teachers on the syllabus and its transactions

Methodology:

We have conducted the survey by circulating a google form
( https://forms.gle/lSAMKqUKcSWTYpRULD8 ) among the teaching faculty. We have

received a total of 31 responses. The survey was tabulated using pie charts for further
analysis and improvement. We have received the responses on a five-point scale

ranging from 1(poor) to 5 (excellent).
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Analysis of 31 responses collected from Teaching Faculty

A. General Information

Please enter your designation
31 responses

@ Associate Professor
@ Assistant Professor
@ SACT

B.Questionnaire

1) The courses taught by me provides adequate balance between theory and applications
31 responses

@ Excellent (5)
@ Very Good (4)
@ Good (3)

@ Average (2)
@ Poor (1)

2) Objectives of the courses are well defined

31 responses
@ Excellent (5)
@ Very Good (4)
19.4%
@ Good (3)
@ Average (2)
@ Poor (1)

38.7%
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3) The programme outcomes are well defined
31 responses

@ Excellent (5)
@ Very Good (4)
® Good (3)

@ Average (2)
@ Poor (1)

4) The course outcomes are well defined

31 responses
25.8%

@ Excellent (5)
@ Very Good (4)
@ Good (3)

@ Average (2)
@ Poor (1)

5) The curriculum offers good academic flexibility
31 responses

@ Excellent (5)

@ Very Good (4)
@ Good (3)

@ Average (2)
@ Poor (1)
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6) The contents of the curriculum are as per the industry/ higher education requirement

31 responses
@ Excellent (5)
25.8% ® Very Good (4)
@ Good (3)
@ Average (2)
@ Poor (1)
41.9%
25.8%

7) The students are well disciplined.
31 responses

@ Excellent (5)
@ Very Good (4)
@ Good (3)

@ Average (2)
@ Poor (1)

8) The college provides adequate support and opportunities to all the faculty members for
upgrading their skills.

31 responses

@ Excellent (5)
@ Very Good (4)
© Good (3)

@ Average (2)
@ Poor (1)
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9) Availability of clean drinking water in campus
31 responses

10) Availability of clean staff room, toilet.
31 responses

11) Availability of internet facilities in the campus
31 responses

@ Excellent (5)
@ Very Good (4)
® Good (3)

@ Average (2)
@ Poor (1)

@ Excellent (5)
@ Very Good (4)
@ Good (3)

@ Average (2)
@ Poor (1)

@ Excellent (5)
@ Very Good (4)
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@ Good (3)
@ Average (2)
@ Poor (1)
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12) Availability of computer facility

31 responses

@ Excellent (5)
@ Very Good (4)
® Good (3)

@ Average (2)
@ Poor (1)

13) Environment for teaching and research

31 responses
@ Excellent (5)
25.8% @ Very Good (4)
@ Good (3)
A @ Average (2)
@ Poor (1)

14) Availability of adequate number of books in the library

31 responses
@ Excellent (5)
@ Very Good (4)
19.4% ® Good (3)
@ Average (2)
| @ Poor (1)

&
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15) Freedom to use new technologies in teaching

-

31 responses

31 responses

17)Test and examination are conducted well in time with proper coverage of all unit in syllabus

4

31 responses

48.4%

16) Rate the current syllabus on basis of learning and teaching values

B
4
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@ Excellent (5)
@ Very Good (4)
® Good (3)

@ Average (2)
@ Poor (1)

@ Excellent (5)
@ Very Good (4)
© Good (3)

@ Average (2)
@ Poor (1)

@ Excellent (5)
@ Very Good (4)
@ Good (3)

@ Average (2)
@ Poor (1)
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18) Support/recourses provided by institute for your development? (like FDP, Workshop, Books,

Conference etc.)
31 responses

@ Excellent (5)
@ Very Good (4)
© Good (3)

@ Average (2)
@ Poor (1)

19) Overall feedback

31 responses

@ Excellent (5)
@ Very Good (4)
@ Good (3)

@ Average (2)
@ Poor (1)

3. Conclusion

The feedback collected from the teaching faculty shows satisfactory results. In

addition to this, we also collected various suggestions from the participants for

further improvement of the academic environment of the institution to open doors for

more opportunities in the near future.
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